Shares. The appointment will become effective on the day when the RMB Shares are
listed on the STAR Market.

12

2. OTHER INFORMATION RELATED TO THE RMB SHARE ISSUE

(i) Impact of the RMB Share Issue on the shareholding structure of the Company

For reference and illustration purposes only, assuming that the issue of all 433,730,000
RMB Shares is approved and carried out, the outstanding share options are not
exercised, and all RMB Shares are issued to the public and there are no changes in
the share capital of the Company after the date of this announcement and prior to the
completion of the RMB Share Issue, and to the best knowledge of the Directors after
reasonable enquiry, the shareholding structure of the Company both as at the date of
this announcement and immediately after the completion of the RMB Share Issue is set
out as follows:

As at the date of
this announcement

Immediately after the completion
of the RMB Share Issue

(assuming the issue size is
433,730,000 RMB Shares)

Number of
Shares

Approximate
percentage of the

Company’s issued
share capital

Number of
Shares

Approximate
percentage of the

Company’s issued
share capital

RMB Shares to be issued
 under the proposed RMB Share Issue – – 433,730,000 25.00%
Hong Kong Shares 1,301,745,237 100.00% 1,301,745,237 75.00%
Held by core connected persons 718,068,172 55.16% 718,068,172 41.37%
Held by public 583,677,065 44.84% 583,677,065 33.63%

Total 1,301,745,237 100.00% 1,735,475,237 100.00%

As at the date of this announcement, according to the information publicly available to
the Company, the public held no less than approximately 44.84% of the Shares issued
by the Company. Assuming that the issue of all the 433,730,000 RMB Shares under
the RMB Share Issue is approved and all RMB Shares are issued to persons who are
not connected persons of the Company, the percentage of RMB Shares held by the
public with respect to the total number of Shares after the RMB Share Issue is expected
to be approximately 25.00%, the percentage of Hong Kong Shares held by the public
with respect to the total number of Shares after the RMB Share Issue is expected to be